# **Rooskensgroup.com Privacy Policy**

Rooskens Group handles your personal data with care. By using this site, you are consenting to our privacy and cookie policy.

#### **Statistics**

We store details of your visitor behaviour and information which your web browser sends, in order to establish how our website is used. We will not share any information that we receive for this purpose with third parties.

### **Newsletter**

When you sign up for the newsletter, you will regularly receive logistics news from us. You can always unsubscribe again via the newsletter.

## **Privacy policy**

- Processing of your personal data is carried out on the basis of the European General Data Protection Regulation (referred to as the GDPR). These rules are enforced in the Netherlands by the Dutch Data Protection Authority (Autoriteit persoonsgegevens).
- Rooskens Group is responsible for appropriate organisational, technical and physical security for files in which personal and traffic data are stored. In this way we ensure that those data can only be accessed by authorised persons and that the data are only used for the purpose for which they were acquired.
- We shall not make data available to third parties unless this is necessary and it will also be in their own selected interests. In such a case, we shall state that expressly.
- We shall never misuse, for commercial purposes, the data actively or passively supplied by you.
- You are able to access your personal data and have any inaccuracies corrected.
- This privacy statement does not apply to third-party websites connected with this website via links.
- For general information on the GDPR, you can refer to the website of the Dutch Data Protection Authority, Autoriteit Persoonsgegevens.
- Rooskens Group makes every effort to ensure that the people depicted in our communications have given consent for those communications. If you have any observations or complaints in this respect, you can email them to: <a href="mailto:info@rooskensgroup.com">info@rooskensgroup.com</a>
- Rooskens Group reserves the right to make changes to this privacy policy. It is recommended that you consult this privacy policy regularly, so that you are aware of these changes.

### **Cookies**

This website uses Google Analytics, a web analytics service offered by Google Inc. Google
Analytics makes use of cookies to analyse how users use the site. By using this website, you
give permission for information regarding your visits to be processed by Google (i.e. the use

- of the website, the information that your web browser supplies to us and your IP-address). Google Inc. complies with the GDPR guidelines. Accordingly, we also refer you to the general terms and conditions of Google Inc.
- This website operates on WordPress, a CMS (content management system) developed by Automattic. During your visit, WordPress uses a cookie to check whether cookies are supported by your browser. These cookies are not used for analyses and are purely functional. WordPress complies with the GDPR guidelines. Accordingly, we also refer you to the general terms and conditions of Automattic.
- A cookie is a small text file that is stored on your computer, tablet or smartphone when you
  visit this site for the first time. The cookies that we use are necessary for the technical
  working of the website and for your ease of use. They ensure that the website works
  properly and remember, for example, your preferences. They also enable us to optimise our
  website. You can opt out from cookies by setting your internet browser so that it no longer
  stores cookies. In addition, you can also delete all previously stored information via your
  browser settings.

## **Third-party services**

- When you sign up for our newsletter, you will regularly receive logistics news from us. You can always unsubscribe again. We send newsletters via Mailchimp.com, the worldwide market leader in the field of email marketing software.
- When you complete a contact form on the website, or send us an email, the data you send to us are stored for as long as is necessary to answer or deal with it in full, according to the nature of form or the content of your email.

### Changes to this privacy statement

Rooskens Group reserves the right to make changes to the privacy and cookie policy. We advise you to look at this page regularly to see whether any changes have been made. If Rooskens Group makes a major change which has consequences for the way in which Rooskens Group processes your personal data, we shall make this known via a report on our website(s) or in the newsletter.

### **Rooskens Group**

Rooskens Group comprises the operating companies

- Rooskens by
- MR Expeditie by
- Rooskens Shipping by
- Rooskens Support by

The operating companies are active in the field of international road transport, rail transport, refrigerated transport, shipping and airfreight.

Rooskens Group Holstraat 2 6082 BC Buggenum

Telephone: +31(0)475 583 100

Fax: +31(0)475 583 110

©1988-2018 Rooskens Group